CITY OF PINE LAKE SPECIAL CALLED WORK SESSION May 14th. 2024 at 6:00 PM

Council Chambers 459 Pine Drive, Pine Lake, GA

Call to Order: Mayor Brandy Hall called the Special Call Meeting to order at 6:06pm.

Present: Mayor Brandy Hall, Mayor Pro Tem Bordeaux, Council Member Jeff Goldberg, Council Member Thomas Torrent, Council Member Tom Ramsey, and Council Member Augusta Woods. Also present were City Manager ChaQuias Miller-Thornton, Chief of Police Sarai Y'hudah-Green, City Attorney Susan Moore, and Assistant City Clerk Ned Dagenhard.

New Business

1. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the City of Pine Lake (City) and Pine LakeFest Inc, regarding LakeFest 2024

A discussion took place.

No action was taken by City Council

2. Ordinance 02-2024 – An Ordinance Temporarily Prohibiting the Operation of Residential Short-term Rentals within the City of Pine Lake

A discussion took place.

No action was taken by City Council

3. Sewer Line - Oak Road

A discussion took place.

No action was taken by City Council

4. Executive Session to Discuss Real Estate

Council Member Ramsey moved to enter Executive Session at 7:56pm.

A discussion took place.

Council Member Woods moved to adjourn the Executive Session and reconvene Work Session at 8:09pm.

Adjournment

Mayor Pro Tem Bordeaux moved for adjournment at 8:10pm.

CITY OF PINE LAKE SPECIAL CALLED WORK SESSION May 14th, 2024 at 6:00 PM Council Chambers 459 Pine Drive, Pine Lake, GA

Ned Dagenhard	ChaQuias Miller-Thornton
Assistant City Clerk	Acting City Clerk